amendments to the accounting standard IAS19 Employee Benefits. The key change relates to the expected

return on assets. In order to permit a meaningful comparison between financial years, some figures in the

previous year’s audited financial statements have been amended.

There has been a redistribution of costs within the CIES. The pensions interest cost within the Surplus or

Deficit on the Provision of Services has increased with a corresponding reduction in actuarial (gains) or

losses on pension assets and liabilities in Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure. Essentially, the

expected return on scheme assets that was credited to the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services

has been effectively replaced with an equivalent figure using the discount rate.

96

East Renfrewshire Council

   Notes to the Accounts (cont’d)

89

The effects of the restatement on the financial statements are as follows (only those line that have changed

are shown):

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

 As Previously

Stated
2012-2013

£000

As Restated
2012-2013

£000

Amendment
2012-2013

£000

Financing and Investment Income and
Expenditure

 11,883 14,489  2,606

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

(10,559)  (7,953)  2,606

Actuarial (gains) or losses on pension fund
assets and liabilities

 23,567  20,961 (2,606)

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

  (7,466) (10,072) (2,606)

Movement in Reserves Statement – Usable Reserves 2012-2013

 As Previously

Stated
2012-2013

£000

As Restated
2012-2013

£000

Amendment
2012-2013

£000

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

(10,559) (7,953)  2,606

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(10,559) (7,953)  2,606

Adjustments between Accounting basis
and Funding Basis under Regulations

   6,773  4,167 (2,606)

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2012-2013

 As Previously

Stated
2012-2013

£000

As Restated
2012-2013

£000

Amendment
2012-2013

£000

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(7,466) (10,072) (2,606)

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(7,466) (10,072) (2,606)

Adjustments between Accounting basis
and Funding Basis under Regulations

(6,773)   (4,167)  2,606

97

East Renfrewshire Council

   Notes to the Accounts (cont’d)

90

40. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

 There are contingent liabilities arising from insurance claims and a small number of legal cases currently in

dispute.  Also holiday pay issues are currently subject to Employment Law litigation on a national level and

will not be resolved for a number of months. No liability has currently been accepted and no liability may

arise.  Further contingent liabilities exist in relation to the Council’s share of any potential future asbestos

[…]

(36)

  (39)

As at 31 March

   988

1,066

Accumulated Depreciation and Impairment
at 1 April

   (36)

   (39)

Depreciation charge

   (33)

   (36)

Depreciation written out on revaluation and
disposal

   36

   39

Derecognition – other (transfers)

   -

   -

As at 31 March

   (33)

   (36)

Net Book Value at 31 March 2014

  955

Net Book Value at 31 March 2013 1,030 1,030
Net Book Value at 31 March 2012  1,143

110

East Renfrewshire Council

   Common Good Fund (cont’d)

103

Changes during 2013/14

The Council recognised the establishment of a Common Good Fund, relating to Cowan Park, Barrhead, during the
current financial year. As Common Good Funds do not form part of the Council’s single entity accounts, the following
changes have been made to the 2012/13 comparison figures.

Effects on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

 As previously

stated
2012/13

£000

As restated
2012/13

£000

Amendment
2012/13

£000

Culture and Related Services

14,180

14,054

(126)

(Surplus) or deficit on the Provision of Services (10,559) (10,685) (126)
(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation of Property, Plant and
Equipment

(36,952) (36,939)   13

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure   (7,466)   (7,453)   13
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (18,025) (18,138) (113)

Movement in Reserves Statement - usable resources

 As previously
stated

2012/13
£000

As restated
2012/13

£000

Amendment
2012/13

£000

(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services

(10,559)

(10,685)

(126)

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (10,559) (10,685) (126)
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis
under regulations

   6,773   6,899  126

Movement in Reserves Statement – unusable resources

 As previously

stated
2012/13

£000

As restated
2012/13

£000

Amendment
2012/13

£000

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

(7,466)

(7,453)

13

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (7,466) (7’453) 13
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis
under regulations

(6,773) (6,899) (126)

Balance Sheet

 As previously

stated
2012/13

£000

As restated
2012/13

£000

Amendment
2012/13

£000

Property, Plant and Equipment

505,613

504,583

(1,030)

Unusable reserves (207,475) (206,445) (1,030)

111

East Renfrewshire Council

Group Movement in Reserve Statement

104

 U

n
a
ll

o
c
a

te
d

G
e
n

e
ra

l
F

u
n

d

£
0
0

0

E
a
rm

a
rk

e
d

G
e
n

e
ra

l
F

u
n

d

B
a
la

n
c

e

£
0
0

0

R
e
p

a
ir

s
 &

R
e
n

e
w

a
ls

 F
u

n
d

£
0
0

0

In
s

u
ra

n
c

e
 F

u
n

d

£
0
0

0

H
o

u
s
in

g

R
e
v
e

n
u

e

A
c
c

o
u

n
t

£
0
0

0

C
a
p

it
a
l

R
e

s
e
rv

e

£
0
0

0

T
o

ta
l

U
s

a
b

le

R
e
s
e
rv

e
s

£
0
0

0

U
n

u
s
a

b
le

R
e
s
e
rv

e
s

£
0
0

0

S
h

a
re

 o
f